308 Suites Vacant 308A 300 1.5% 1/0/00 1/0/00 $0.00 $0 $0 $18,000 Sep-2026 $1,500
0

308 Suites Capitivex Sec. 308B 370 1.8% 8/1/25 7/31/27 $56.79 $1,751 $21,012 $21,642 Aug-2026 $1,804 Modified Gross
Two one-year options to renew at 3% oper

annum

308 Suites Aetos Capital RE 308C 687 3.3% 6/24/24 1/30/30 $47.16 $2,700 $32,400 $34,039 Feb-2026 $2,781 Modified Gross
Four auto two-year renewal terms @3%

increase per year

308 Suites Darrin Group 308D 337 1.6% 1/1/20 2/28/26 $53.96 $1,515 $18,183 $18,183 Jan-1900 N/A Modified Gross
0

Total 20,652 $46.65 $80,280 $963,365 $999,307

Occupied Tenants: 18 Unoccupied Tenants: 1 Occupied Rentable SF: 98.50% Unoccupied Rentable SF: 1.50%

Lease Dates

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS  //  21

67 HOLLY HILL LANE
FINANCIAL DETAILS

Year Tenant SF %of RBA 2025 Rent Expiration

0 308 Suites Vacant 300 1.45% $0.00

After Year 5 300 Suites Otter Creek 0 0.00% $0.00 9/14/2025

Year 0, 1

Year 1, 5

Year 2, 6

Year 3, 3
Year 4, 1

Year 5, 1

After Year 5, 1

LEASE EXPIRATION SUMMARY

22  //  FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

67 HOLLY HILL LANE
FINANCIAL DETAILS

INCOME In Place Per SF Current Per SF Pro Forma Per SF Notes

Scheduled Base Rental Income 963,365 46.65 966,053 46.78 999,307 48.39

Expense Reimbursement Income

14,017 0.68 14,017 0.68 14,438 0.70

1,320 0.06 1,320 0.06 1,360 0.07

8,259 0.40 8,259 0.40 8,507 0.41

Total Reimbursement Income $23,596 $1.14 $23,596 $1.14 $24,304 $1.18

Potential Gross Revenue 986,961 47.79 989,649 47.92 1,023,611 49.56

General Vacancy (28,901) 3.0% (1.40) (28,982) 3.0% (1.40) (29,979) 3.0% (1.45)

Effective Gross Revenue $958,060 $46.39 $960,668 $46.52 $993,632 $48.11

OPERATING EXPENSES In Place Per SF Current Per SF Pro Forma Per SF

80,741 3.91 80,741 3.91 82,356 3.99

51,415 2.49 51,415 2.49 52,443 2.54

6,610 0.32 6,610 0.32 6,742 0.33

5,854 0.28 5,854 0.28 5,971 0.29

28,277 1.37 28,277 1.37 29,125 1.41

14,337 0.69 14,337 0.69 14,624 0.71

6,340 0.31 6,340 0.31 6,467 0.31

5,048 0.24 5,048 0.24 5,149 0.25

3,509 0.17 3,509 0.17 3,579 0.17

6,161 0.30 6,161 0.30 6,284 0.30

2,808 0.14 2,808 0.14 2,864 0.14

Insurance 12,483 0.60 12,483 0.60 12,795 0.62

Real Estate Taxes 68,351 3.31 68,351 3.31 70,402 3.41

Management Fee 29,100 3.0% 1.41 29,100 3.0% 1.41 29,682 3.0% 1.44

Total Expenses $321,034 $15.54 $321,034 $15.54 $328,483 $15.91

Expenses as % of EGR 33.5% 33.4% 33.1%

Net Operating Income $637,026 $30.85 $639,634 $30.97 $665,149 $32.21

Notes and assumptions to the above analysis are on the following page.

Internet

Real estate Taxes

CAM

Electric

Janitorial

Water and Water Treatment Services

Trash Removal

Repairs & Maintenance Including HVAC

Landscaping

Snow Removal

Elevator

Gas and Generator Fuel

Utilities

Fire Alarm and Spinkler

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS  //  23

67 HOLLY HILL LANE
FINANCIAL DETAILS

Price $9,900,000

Down Payment $9,900,000

Down Payment % 100%

Number of Suites 19

Price Per SqFt $479.37